
Race:1
400y/366m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2-
ON3

Dundalk

Welcome To Dundalk Stadium Novice 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [22.37]
TR: Owner[22.37-DLK] 0 0 00Raymond Bellew/Mark Durnin (Dundalk) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Monleek Wichita).Nov'21CASH IN HAND

Apr 22'23 57 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L 30.29 Sand DLK Daphne 30.57
Apr 8'23 56 400T    T3 7.48 1st 1L 22.37 Sand DLK Daphne *22.37

Blue

2
TR: Owner 0 0 00Eugene F.Skeffington (Dungannon) Mbk.D.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN BLAZE

Apr 18'23 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 30.35 Sand DBP Drumnafern Akira 30.63
Mar 28'23 66 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 7L 18.74 Sand DBP Drumnafern Akira 19.23

White

3
TR: Owner 0 0 00Brendan Cullen (Dungannon) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Upward Pearl).Oct'21CULLMAC GEORGE

Apr 17'23 69 500T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L 28.47+.25 Fast DRY Quarterland Sara 28.75
Apr 6'23 69 300T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 17.19 Sand DRY Quarterland Sara *17.19

Black

4
TR: Francis Murray 0 0 00Mr.Howard Wallace (East Lothian) Mbk.D.(Storm Control-Lang Syne).Apr'21EARLY CHANCE

Apr 19'23 80 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L R-M 30.19 -.30 Slow KKY Hot Rod 30.24
Apr 7'23 80 350T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 19.79 Sand SPK Torridon *19.79

Orange

5 [22.19]
TR: Owner[22.19-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross) Mbd.D.(Heisman-Morning Dream).Oct'21SEEGER SESSIONS

Apr 6'23 66 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L 29.91 Sand DLK San Salvador 30.33
Mar 23'23 66 400T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 22.12 Normal DLK Jacksonville 22.19

Stripes

6
TR: Oliver Bray 0 0 00Oliver Bray/Alan Costello (Navan) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-No Recollection).Oct'21NO SYMPATHY

Apr 4'23 59 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 31.22 -.60 Slow MGRNo Talking *30.62
Feb 21'23 58 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1L Mid 20.07 -.20 Slow MGRNo Talking *19.87

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
400y/366m

20:05
 Grade  
S8-S10

Dundalk

Bet Into Shelbourne Park S8/S10 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S10 S10
T2 S9 S9
T3 S8 S8
T4 S8 S8
T5 S8 S7
T6 S10 S10

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Liam O'Rourke 1 0 00The-Barrystown-Wheelies-Syn (Swords) Mwbk.D.(Good News-Genies Lamp).Sep'21ZAZZERAS FITZ TPW €20

Mar 30'23 70 525R    ON2 T5 2.18 3355 6th 12.75L/h M-W,Crd 4 29.40 Sand 16/1 SPK Simple Simon 30.30
Mar 2'23 72 350T    T1 0.00 1st 2L M-W 19.71 Sand SPK De Villager *19.71
Feb 24'23 72 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 7L M 19.72 Sand SPK Hippodrome 20.21
Jan 20'23 72 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 19.98 Sand SPK Bristow 20.01
Jan 6'23 73 525T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 30.40 Sand SPK Maleficent *30.40

Blue

2 [22.35]
TR: Owner[22.35-DLK] 3 0 00Seamus Gervin (Co.Tyrone BT71 4PP) Mbe.B.(Pestana-Lisnastrane Bell).Sep'21LISNASTRANE BLUE

Mar 31'23 65 400R    S8 T2 0.00 4th 15.5L 21.30 Sand DLK Manalishi Reb 22.38
Mar 16'23 64 400R    S8 T3 7.56 44 5th 9.50L Imp 1,FcdCk 21.75 Sand DLK Greenbanks Katie 22.41
Mar 10'23 64 400R    ON2 T2 7.40 46 6th 11.00L/s EvAw,Blk 1 21.76 Sand DLK Munleek Munich 22.54
Feb 11'23 64 400T    T2 0.00 3rd 12L 21.51 Sand DLK Zaconey Vulcan 22.35
Dec 20'22 64 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 14L 29.56 Sand DBP Bit View Josie 30.54

White

3 [22.42]
TR: Owner[22.42-DLK] 5 0 20Mr.Seamus Casey (Dundalk) Mf.D.(Ballymac Anton-Groveshill Echo).Sep'21GROVESHILL CHAT TPW €20

Mar 31'23 79 400R    S8 T5 0.00 5th 16.0L 21.30 Sand DLK Manalishi Reb 22.42
Mar 18'23 79 525R    A7 T5 17.02 3rd 12.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.13+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Wee Vixen 30.20
Mar 11'23 80 400R    S7 T4 7.55 65 5th 7.00L LckEP,Imp 1 22.00 Sand DLK Tammen Trent 22.49
Feb 18'23 79 335R    S8 T4 6.92 3rd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 18.59+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Tylers Chick 19.00
Feb 10'23 77 525R    ON2 T5 2.38 5555 6th 13.00L EvAw,Imp 29.42 Sand 6/1 SPK Droopys Comfy 30.33

Black

4 [22.25]Late-Drumnafren Asuka

TR: Owner[22.25-DLK] 1 0 00Mr.Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon) Mbk.B.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN ASUKA
Apr 21'23 62 400R    ON2 T1 7.36 11 6th 4.00L/sh/Dsp 1,ImpRi 21.95 Sand DLK Hullraiser 22.25
Mar 28'23 63 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L 29.92 Sand DBP Drumnafern Julie *29.92
Feb 21'23 68 335T    T2 0.00 2nd hd 19.28 Sand DBP Drumnafern Julie 19.29
Feb 14'23 63 335T    T6 0.00 3rd 8.00L 18.92 Sand DBP Belfast Lass 19.48

Orange

5 [22.22]
TR: Owner[22.22-DLK] 10 0 31Mr.Oliver Butterly (Skerries) Mbk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Roeview Darlene).Aug'20KINNEGO LIGHT TPW €180

Apr 8'23 59 525R    A6 T4 2.58 5555 5th 11.25L Outp,Bmp 2 29.28 Sand DLK Shelone Soot 30.07
Mar 16'23 58 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L BlkRu,Crd 1 19.80 Sand SPK Bogeyman 19.90
Jun 10'22 61 400R    S8 T1 7.36 23 3rd 8.25L DspLd,FcdCk 21.97 Sand DLK Monleek Havana 22.55
May 27'2 61 400R    S8 T1 7.42 23 3rd 5.0L ChlRu,ClrRn 21.88 Sand DLK Beez Parker 22.23
May 14'2 60 400R    S8 T3 7.46 2nd 1L Ld 1,EvCh 22.43 Sand DLK Ballymurphy Axel 22.50

Stripes

6 [22.33]
TR: Owner[22.33-DLK] 1 0 01Nicole McLoughlin (Drogheda) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Ballygur Pearl).Sep'21TRAFFIC JAM TPW €55

Apr 8'23 53 400R    ON3 T4 7.28 22 2nd 4L EP,ClrRn 22.05 Sand DLK Courtlough Daisy 22.33
Mar 23'23 53 400T    T6 7.28 1st 5L 22.64 Normal DLK Hurry Up Mary *22.64
Mar 9'23 52 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 22.66 -.20 Slow DLK Earthly Exile 22.81

Sectional Time:First preference Res: BC

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
400y/366m

20:20
 Grade  

ON2
Dundalk

April Stakes ON2 400 Sweep Semi-Final

Wnr €430, 2nd €130, 3rd €75
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 0 0 00Eugene F.Skeffington (Dungannon) Mbk.B.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN JULIE

Apr 21'23 57 525T    T2 2.69 1st 8L 29.81 Sand DLK Drumnafern Sonic *29.81
Mar 28'23 57 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 8L 29.92 Sand DBP Drumnafern Asuka 30.48
Feb 21'23 59 335T    T5 0.00 1st hd 19.28 Sand DBP Drumnafern Asuka *19.28
Feb 14'23 60 335T    T6 0.00 3rd 10L 18.73 Sand DBP Lotus Jenny 19.43

Blue

2 [21.80]
TR: Owner[21.80-DLK] 0 0 00Shane Nugent/Darragh Nugent (Armagh) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Matts Marine).Sep'21MATTS KING

Apr 4'23 73 525T    T6 2.71 1111 1st 2L M,ClrRn 29.92 Sand LFD Dunham Oliver *29.92
Feb 9'23 71 400T    T3 7.40 1st 2L 21.80 Sand DLK Matts Mae *21.80

White

3 [21.88]
TR: Owner[21.88-DLK] 0 0 00Mr. Gerard Lee (Dundalk) Mwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Touch Of Luck).Oct'21LYNNWAY AUSSIE

Apr 21'23 79 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.36 Sand DLK Lynnway Touch 29.39
Mar 30'23 80 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.31 Sand DLK Lynnway Touch 29.34
Mar 23'23 80 400T    T5 7.35 1st 10L 21.88 Normal DLK Smooth Charmer *21.88

Black

4 [22.19]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[22.19-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Jason Croarkin (Roslea) Mbk.D.(Lenson Bocko-Vigorous Hilary).Sep'21TAHINA ICEMAN

Apr 11'23 74 525T    T2 2.83 2222 2nd 4L M-R 29.70 Sand LFD Tahina Maverick 29.98
Mar 30'23 74 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L 21.91 Sand DLK Tahina Maverick 22.19

Orange

5 Late-Gone To Aus

TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr.Jimmy Corr (Co. Monaghan) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Combined Effort).Oct'21GONE TO OZ
Apr 1'23 61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L R-M 30.49 -.60 Slow MGRFrancy Fitch 29.92
Mar 7'23 61 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L M 19.80 -.20 Slow MGRInflation Woes *19.60

Stripes

6
TR: Oliver Bray 0 0 00Mr.Oliver Bray (Navan) Wbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-No Recollection).Oct'21NO TALKING

Apr 4'23 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L M-W 31.22 -.60 Slow MGRNo Sympathy 30.69
Feb 21'23 62 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 20.07 -.20 Slow MGRNo Sympathy 19.94

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: DEF

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
400y/366m

20:35
 Grade  

ON2
Dundalk

April Stakes ON2 400 Sweep Semi-Final

Wnr €430, 2nd €130, 3rd €75
 HtWnr: €50 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 0 0 00Jimmy Corr/Joe Tyrell (Co.Monaghan) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Combined Effort).Oct'21INFLATION WOES

Apr 1'23 60 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 30.07 -.60 Slow MGRLyneen Wagon *29.47
Mar 7'23 61 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.80 -.20 Slow MGRGone To Oz 19.81

Blue

2 [22.31]
TR: Owner[22.31-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross) Mbd.D.(Heisman-Morning Dream).Oct'21SAN SALVADOR

Apr 6'23 71 525T    T2 2.57 1st 6L 29.91 Sand DLK Seeger Sessions *29.91
Mar 23'23 70 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L 22.10 Normal DLK Pats Flame 22.31

White

3
TR: David Murray 0 0 00Miss Annmarie Daly (Kells) Mbe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Blue Of Diamonds).Jun'21BLUEJIG HANK

Apr 21'23 87 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 19.47 Sand SPK Burgoyne Ranger 19.54
Mar 24'23 87 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Blk 1,M 19.68 Sand SPK Kilgowan Rock 19.75
Feb 9'23 86 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 29.53 Sand DLK Kilpipe Sydney 29.88
Feb 3'23 86 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 19.50 Sand SPK Bluejig Tank 19.60

Black

4 [21.91]
TR: Vera Croarkin(NI)[21.91-DLK] 0 0 00Mr.Jason Croarkin (Roslea) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Ballydoyle Buzz).Oct'21TAHINA MAVERICK

Apr 11'23 78 525T    T4 2.83 1111 1st 4L M-R 29.70 Sand LFD Tahina Iceman *29.70
Mar 30'23 78 400T    T5 7.46 1st 4L 21.91 Sand DLK Tahina Iceman *21.91

Orange

5 [21.81]
TR: Owner[21.81-DLK] 0 0 00Mr. Declan Byrne (Dundalk) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Dryland Sally).Aug'21DRYLAND SYD

Apr 21'23 77 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L R-M 29.61 -.30 Slow KKY Dryland Bruce 29.48
Mar 2'23 75 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 21.46 Sand DLK Dryland Bruce 21.81
Jan 7'23 75 525T    T4 0.00 1st dnf 30.10 Sand DLK Dryland Bruce *30.10

Stripes

6 [22.11]
TR: Francis Murray[22.11-DLK] 0 0 00Mrs.Kathleen Murray (Mullingar) Wf.D.(Vans Escalade-Date Due).Sep'21HOT ROD

Apr 19'23 76 525T    T6 0.00 1st 5L R-M 30.19 -.30 Slow KKY Early Chance *29.89
Apr 13'23 79 400T    T3 7.58 1st 2L W 22.11 Sand DLK Yuppie Love *22.11

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: DEF

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
400y/366m

20:50
 Grade  
S6-S7

Dundalk

Try The Trio S6/S7 400

Wnr €205, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S7 S7
T2 S6 S6
T3 S8 S8
T4 S6 S6
T5 S6 S4
T6 S7 S6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [22.28]
TR: Owner[22.28-DLK] 2 0 01Thomas McGuirk/Derek Hatch (Swords) Idkbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Raving Rabbid).Oct'21SEVERAL SEVENS TPW €500

Apr 15'23 72 400R    S7 T1 7.60 66 5th 7.50L 21.76 Sand DLK Ballylough Brady 22.28
Mar 25'23 71 400R    ON2 T4 7.74 44 2nd 14L Outp,RnOn 21.46 Sand DLK Dryland Sparks 22.44
Mar 9'23 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis 30.10 -.30 Slow DLK Black Tie Event *29.80
Feb 23'23 72 400T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 22.68 Sand DLK Dubai Duchess *22.68

Blue

2 [22.05]
TR: Owner[22.05-DLK] 2 1 01Mr.Anthony Rooney (Balbriggan) Ibk.B.(Farloe Rumble-Gorgeous Gal).Jan'21COURTLOUGH DAISY TPW €260

Apr 22'23 64 400R    S7 T6 7.37 12 2nd 2L FAw,Ld 1 21.93 Sand DLK Bogeyman 22.07
Apr 8'23 64 400R    ON3 T2 7.29 11 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 22.05 Sand DLK Traffic Jam *22.05
Mar 23'23 65 400T    T4 7.20 1st 5L 22.29 Normal DLK Courtlough Fancy *22.29
Jul 28'22 64 400T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 22.13 Sand DLK Courtlough Lucy 22.48
Jul 21'22 62 400T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L 22.85 Sand DLK Courtlough Bosco 22.99

White

3 [22.52]
TR: Owner[22.52-DLK] 2 0 00Joseph O'Neill/John O'Neill (Co.Tyrone BT Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Banty).Jun'21JOES JOHN

Mar 24'23 69 400R    S6 T2 7.55 66 6th 9.00L/hd/MsdBk,A 6th 21.86 Sand DLK Ballintarsna Sid 22.52
Feb 14'23 71 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.24 Sand DBP *30.24
Nov 12'22 71 400R    ON2 T2 7.51 44 4th 12.5L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 21.77 Sand DLK Nancys Lad 22.65
Nov 3'22 70 300T    T1 0.00 1st 6L 16.91 Sand DRY Hes Return *16.91
Sep 29'22 70 400T    T3 7.78 2nd 3L 22.54 Sand DLK Brendans Regards 22.75

Black

4
TR: Owner 1 0 10Mr.Patrick Hamill (Co.Tyrone BT70 3LH) Mbd.D.(Blame The Game-Pacific Jenny).Sep'21LISNAGOWAN

Mar 18'23 77 335R    ON2 T3 6.79 3rd 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.07+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Vote For Polly 18.59
Feb 23'23 78 500T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 28.57 Sand DRY Torrent Jessie 28.78
Jan 31'23 76 335T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.53 Sand DBP Loughside Wonder *18.53

Orange

5 [21.84]
TR: Owner[21.84-DLK] 12 1 31Patrick Kerr/Philip Kerr (Dundalk) Wbk.B.(Droopys Buick-Alien Rosebud).Oct'20DREENAN SAL TPW €420

Apr 15'23 63 400R    S6 T6 7.39 22 2nd 2L 21.95 Sand DLK Tammen Trent 22.09
Apr 1'23 63 400R    S5 T6 7.30 33 3rd 9.5L EvAw,A 3rd 21.27 Sand DLK Marinas Memphis 21.93
Dec 9'22 62 400R    S5 T6 7.48 51 3rd 1.25L/sh Dsp 2,BmpRi 22.38 -.30 Slow DLK Athlacca Salah 22.18
Dec 3'22 62 400R    S4 T6 7.40 22 3rd 5.00L Chl 2,ClrRn 21.49 Sand DLK Barnshill Blue 21.84
Oct 1'22 61 400R    S7 T5 7.33 11 1st 4L EP,ALd 21.85 Sand DLK Peach Verbana *21.85

Stripes

6 [22.08]
TR: Owner[22.08-DLK] 10 0 30Ms.Susanna Robinson (Drogheda) Wwbk.D.(Superior Product-Steely Dynasty).Jun'20CALL SMITHY TPW €115

Apr 8'23 64 525R    A6 T6 2.57 6666 6th 11.25L/h Outp,NvShw 29.28 Sand DLK Shelone Soot 30.08
Apr 1'23 65 525R    A6 T6 2.53 1111 3rd 2.00L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.74 Sand DLK Grondo Jack 29.88
Mar 10'23 66 525R    A6 T6 2.58 3366 6th 13.00L Imp 2,Outp 29.10 Sand DLK Marinas Prosecco 30.01
Sep 24'22 66 525R    A6 T6 2.55 4645 3rd 1.25L/sh ChlRu,ClrRn 29.81 Sand DLK Letgothepainter 29.91
Jul 29'22 65 400R    S8 T6 7.42 13 3rd 5.25L EvAw,W 2 21.71 Sand DLK Tullymurry Myway 22.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: GHI

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
400y/366m

21:05
 Grade  
S0-S1

Dundalk

Bar One Racing S0/S1 400

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 S0
T2 S0 S0
T3 S1 SS0
T4 S1 S0
T5 S0 S0
T6 S0 SS0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.44]
TR: Owner[21.44-DLK] 14 2 35Seamus Nugent (Co.Armagh BT60 2RZ) Ibk.D.(Droopys Cain-Equally Fast).Jan'21MOSS ROW JEMMY TPW €1,065

Apr 22'23 80 400R    S0 T3 7.25 34 4th 5.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 21.37 Sand DLK Zippy Canning 21.77
Apr 15'23 80 400R    S0 T3 7.25 2nd 1L 21.58 Sand DLK Great Alliance 21.65
Feb 25'23 77 400R    S0 T3 7.19 33 3rd 3.75L/hd EvAw,Chl 2 21.20 Sand DLK Ellie O 21.47
Dec 23'22 78 400R    S1 T5 7.22 22 2nd 3L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.23 Sand DLK Kilgarran Timmy 21.44
Dec 16'22 78 400R    S3 T2 7.36 11 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 1 22.19 -.60 Slow DLK Roddicks Lad *21.59

Blue

2 [21.47]
TR: Owner[21.47-DLK] 9 3 11Ann Breslin (Co.Fermanagh BT74 9FH) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Corryglass Spark).Mar'21IZZYS JIMMY TPW €865

Apr 8'23 80 400R    S0 T2 7.11 45 4th 8L/sh SlAw,FcdCk1 21.35 Sand DLK Brace For Impact 21.92
Apr 1'23 80 400R    S0 T2 7.24 44 4th 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.35 Sand DLK Says You Spoofer 21.73
Mar 18'23 81 400R    S0 T1 7.19 11 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 21.60 Sand DLK Bluejig Rocky *21.60
Jan 6'23 81 400R    S1 T3 7.13 11 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 21.47 Sand DLK Au Contraire Meg *21.47
Nov 18'22 81 400R    S3 T3 7.26 11 1st 3.25L EvAw,Ld 1 21.66 Sand DLK Nancys Lad *21.66

White

3 [21.33]
TR: Tina McGrane[21.33-DLK] 40 8 87Michael McGovern (Kells) Ibk.D.(Bearatipp-Sound Flight).Oct'19TOWERS TEAM TPW €3,015

Apr 22'23 74 400R    S0 T1 7.15 23 3rd 4.75L ChlRu,ClrRn 21.37 Sand DLK Zippy Canning 21.70
Apr 15'23 74 400R    S0 T1 7.17 5th 5.25L 21.58 Sand DLK Great Alliance 21.95
Dec 10'22 73 400R    S0 T4 7.20 11 1st 5.25L EP,ALd 21.48 -.15 Slow DLK Quare Beach *21.33
Jun 17'22 73 400R    S1 T3 7.14 1st 0.5L Ld1/2,HldOn 21.39 Sand DLK Ross Dame *21.39
Apr 22'22 75 400R    S3 T1 7.22 11 1st 2L Ld 1,drclr 21.42 Sand DLK Russmur Bolt *21.42

Black

4 [21.44]
TR: Owner[21.44-DLK] 17 4 45Mr.Pat Hanna (Co.Tyrone BT70 2UN) Wbd.B.(Ballymac Eske-The Other Tessa).May'21ALTMORE VENUS TPW €1,955

Apr 15'23 66 400R    S0 T6 7.15 3rd 2L 21.58 Sand DLK Great Alliance 21.72
Apr 8'23 66 400R    S0 T6 7.09 33 3rd 4L/sh RnOn,FinWl 21.35 Sand DLK Brace For Impact 21.64
Jan 14'23 65 525R    A3 T4 2.46 1111 1st 2.25L QAw,ALd 28.94 Sand DLK Milton Bangon *28.94
Dec 10'22 66 525R    A3 T6 2.55 2211 1st 0.5L LdBS,HldOn 29.40 -.30 Slow DLK Fridays Arista *29.10
Nov 18'22 67 400R    S1 T6 7.34 11 1st 1.75L EvAw,LdNrL 21.44 Sand DLK Brace For Impact *21.44

Orange

5 [21.40]
TR: Owner[21.40-DLK] 25 5 36Mr.Seamus Casey (Dundalk) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Groveshill View).Dec'20GROVESHILL DANDY TPW €1,280

Apr 22'23 69 400R    S0 T6 7.28 42 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 21.37 Sand DLK Zippy Canning 21.58
Apr 1'23 70 400R    S0 T6 7.25 55 3rd 5.00L EvAw,RnOn 21.35 Sand DLK Says You Spoofer 21.70
Mar 3'23 68 400R    S3 T5 0.00 11 1st 4L Dsp 1,FinWl 21.40 Sand DLK Drumcove Clara *21.40
Nov 12'22 67 335R    S1 T6 6.66 1st 1L FAw,ALd 18.08+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Ogalla Meabh *18.18
Sep 17'22 66 400R    S4 T5 7.32 21 1st 5.5L ChlRu,Ld1/2 21.60 Sand DLK Dottys Girl *21.60

Stripes

6 [21.34]
TR: Owner[21.34-DLK] 36 8 106Seamus Lanney/Stephen Townsley (Co.Me Wbk.D.(Droopys Jet-Forest Natalee).May'19GREAT ALLIANCE TPW €2,645

Apr 22'23 74 400R    S0 T5 7.40 65 6th 7.25L/nk SlAw,NvShw 21.37 Sand DLK Zippy Canning 21.90
Apr 15'23 75 400R    S0 T5 7.16 1st 1L 21.58 Sand DLK Moss Row Jemmy *21.58
Mar 31'23 76 400R    S3 T6 7.14 11 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 1 21.47 Sand DLK Lightsaber Lady *21.47
Jul 23'22 74 400R    S0 T6 7.19 31 1st 1.25L EvAw,Ld 1 21.49 Sand DLK Its My Bucks *21.49
Jun 26'21 75 400R    S2 T6 7.20 11 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 21.34 Sand DLK Matts Mink *21.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: JK

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A7
Dundalk

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A7 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A5
T5 A7 A7
T6 A8 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.93]
TR: Owner[29.93-DLK] 1 0 00Patrick Malone/Patrick Sheehy (Navan) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Eske-Avongate Nova).Jun'21SHELONE KLOPP

Mar 31'23 75 400R    S7 T6 7.51 66 6th 6.25L/hd Imp 1,NvShw 22.02 Sand DLK Greenbanks Dolly 22.47
Mar 11'23 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L 29.93 Sand DLK Shelone Luna *29.93
Oct 8'22 72 400T    T5 7.78 1st 1L 22.69 Sand DLK Shelone Luna *22.69
Sep 8'22 74 400T    T2 7.94 2nd 4L W 22.31 Sand DLK Dargle Hero 22.59

Blue

2
TR: Owner[30.30-SPK] 4 0 01Mr.Francis Casey (Channonrock) If.D.(Ballymac Anton-Groveshill Echo).Sep'21MY LITTLE MAN TPW €55

Apr 1'23 71 335R    S6 T6 6.78 4th 7.25L EvAw,Bmp 2 18.34 -.10 Slow 6/1 DBP Tullymurry Dylan 18.75
Mar 31'23 71 400R    S7 T5 7.34 23 2nd 1L ChlRu,ChlRi 22.02 Sand DLK Greenbanks Dolly 22.09
Mar 16'23 70 400R    S8 T4 7.48 33 4th 5.75L EvAw,ClrRn 21.75 Sand DLK Greenbanks Katie 22.15
Feb 25'23 68 335R    ON2 T6 7.08 6th 15.00L Blk 1,NvShw 18.45+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Maireads Syd 19.60
Feb 10'23 70 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 30.16 Sand SPK Da Dance Monkey 30.30

White

3 [29.90]
TR: Owner[29.90-DLK] 5 0 01Gary Sullivan/Bobby Sullivan (Castleblayn Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Latton Lizze).Apr'21BRISKY BOBBY TPW €55

Apr 15'23 73 400R    S6 T4 7.42 33 4th 4L/hd 21.95 Sand DLK Tammen Trent 22.24
Apr 1'23 74 400R    S5 T4 7.33 44 4th 10.5L Crd,Outp 21.27 Sand DLK Marinas Memphis 22.00
Mar 24'23 74 400R    S6 T3 7.33 33 4th 4.75L/hd/EvAw,ClrRn 21.86 Sand DLK Ballintarsna Sid 22.21
Mar 16'23 73 400R    S8 T2 7.43 22 2nd 4L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.75 Sand DLK Greenbanks Katie 22.03
Feb 23'23 71 525T    T6 0.00 2nd nk 29.88 Sand DLK Duarigle Belle 29.90

Black

4 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-DLK] 12 0 30Mr.Oliver Butterly (Skerries) Mdkbd.D.(Tynwald Bish-Trying Times).Feb'19BRUNOS FANCY TPW €120

Apr 1'23 76 525R    A6 T5 2.54 3355 5th 8.50L Crd 2,Bmp 2 29.74 Sand DLK Grondo Jack 30.33
Feb 23'23 74 400T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 22.32 Sand DLK Kavik Thea *22.32
Apr 15'22 72 525R    A6 T1 2.75 5644 4th 8.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.27 Sand DLK Rock Showman 29.86
Nov 13'21 74 525R    A5 T5 2.75 6666 6th 9.00L/sh Outp,NvShw 28.90 Sand DLK Tober Sydney 29.54
Nov 5'21 73 525R    A7 T4 2.70 5533 3rd 1.5L Blk 1,Strfin 29.54 Sand DLK Altmore Willow 29.64

Orange

5 [29.82]
TR: Owner[29.82-DLK] 1 0 00Lu-Abu-Syn (Annaghassan) S Geeney Wbk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Razldazl Lulu).Nov'21LETICIAS JOY

Apr 14'23 60 400R    ON2 T2 7.86 66 6th 13.00L SlAw,NvShw 21.63 Sand DLK Marinas Manilla 22.54
Mar 30'23 61 400T    T2 7.85 1st 6L 22.52 Sand DLK Win Again Syd *22.52
Mar 23'23 60 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 29.82 Normal DLK Fernisky Storm *29.82
Mar 2'23 60 525T    T5 0.00 2nd dis 29.73 Sand DLK Leticias Pride

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.77-KKY] 4 0 10Thomas Stewart (Co.Armagh BT65 5EJ) Wbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Beaming Smasher).Jun'21MAIREADS CINDY

Apr 22'23 58 525R    A6 T6 16.90 6th 4.75L/hd/FAw,Fd 29.54+.20 Fast 8/1 DBP Charbelle 30.10
Apr 1'23 56 525R    A7 T6 17.27 5th 9.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.68 -.20 Slow 6/1 DBP Marching West 30.14
Mar 25'23 58 525R    A6 T6 16.91 4th 5.00L/nk/QAw,Fd 29.75+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Doune Master 30.34
Feb 25'23 60 335R    ON2 T6 6.80 3rd 8.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.02+.10 Fast 4/1 DBP Drumcrow Beau 18.68
Feb 4'23 62 525ST  T3 4.36 1st hd 29.97 -.20 Slow KKY Market Sunrise *29.77

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A6
Dundalk

We Race Every Friday & Saturday Evening A6 525

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A4
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.44]
TR: Tina McGrane[29.44-DLK] 34 4 44Mr.Stephen Carroll (England) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Ballydoyle Candy).Jun'20JETTS SABBATH TPW €1,580

Apr 22'23 73 525R    A6 T2 2.61 4456 6th 9.25L Crd 1,Blk 2 29.28 Sand DLK Bumblebee Reid 29.93
Apr 15'23 72 525R    A5 T2 2.61 3343 4th 8.25L/sh 29.06 Sand DLK Credit Card 29.65
Jan 14'23 73 525R    A6 T2 2.52 1111 1st 1.25L Ld1/2,RnOn 29.44 Sand DLK Joe Nuggets *29.44
Oct 1'22 72 525R    A6 T3 2.56 1231 1st 2.75L Ld 1,Blk 1 29.68 Sand DLK Tassagh Rapid *29.68
Mar 12'22 72 525R    A6 T1 2.58 2221 1st 3L Chl1/2,LdRi 29.80 Sand DLK Dardis Whitepaws *29.80

Blue

2 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-DLK] 15 1 40Gary Sullivan/Maddie Sullivan (Castleblayn Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Latton Lizze).Apr'21SWEETIE BONSIE TPW €440

Apr 22'23 61 525R    A5 T1 2.68 5555 4th 6.75L Blk 1,Blk 2 29.43 Sand DLK Sandygrove Poppy 29.90
Apr 15'23 61 620R    A5 T3 7.74 5th 14.75L 34.04 Sand DLK Little Gambler 35.07
Feb 18'23 60 525R    A6 T1 2.49 4344 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.39 Sand DLK Yankee Ben *29.39
Nov 18'22 59 525R    A5 T3 2.62 4455 4th 4.00L ChlRu,Crd 2 29.35 Sand DLK Highview Pace 29.63
Nov 4'22 59 525R    A6 T2 2.47 4555 3rd 10.25L Imp 2,Bmp 2 28.90 Sand DLK Bravemansgame 29.62

White

3 [30.04]
TR: Owner[30.04-DLK] 5 0 10Mr.Paul McDonnell (Castlebellingham) Ibk.B.(Jaytee Jet-Boylesports Joy).Mar'21SIMPLY JOY TPW €35

Apr 15'23 65 400R    S6 T1 7.40 64 3rd 2L/hd 21.95 Sand DLK Tammen Trent 22.10
Mar 16'23 65 525R    A5 T1 2.56 4455 5th 10.50L ChlRu,Crd 2 29.31 Sand DLK Lokos Loch 30.04
Mar 10'23 66 525R    A5 T3 2.68 6666 6th 4.50L/sh/Crd 1,Blk 1 29.88 Sand DLK Broadway Mist 30.21
Feb 18'23 66 575R    A5 T2 2.50 3465 4th 13.25L Blk 1,Blk 2 31.98 Sand DLK Flee From Gossip 32.91
Nov 2'22 63 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 16.70 -.15 Slow KKY So Joyful 16.69

Black

4 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.77-LMK] 12 0 31Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Singing Hen).Mar'21SO SUE ME TPW €135

Apr 22'23 62 525R    A6 T3 16.97 2nd 0.75L EvAw,HdNrL 29.54+.20 Fast 8/1 DBP Charbelle 29.79
Apr 15'23 62 335R    S6 T2 6.90 4th 2.25L/sh EvAw,RnOn 18.48+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Cashen Rita 18.75
Mar 18'23 62 525R    A6 T4 2.59 6666 6th 18.00L BmpRu,A 6th 28.73 Sand DLK Dream Whizz 29.99
Mar 3'23 62 525R    A7 T1 0.00 3344 3rd 7.25L EvAw,RnOn 29.32 Sand DLK Corbrack Duchess 29.83
Nov 5'22 64 525R    A8 T5 1.40 5433 3rd 6.25L EvAw,Ck 3 29.33 Sand 2/1 LMKClarina Glory 29.77

Orange

5 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-DLK] 4 0 00Mrs.Teresa Maguire (Co.Fermanagh) Iwbe.B.(Good News-Tic Tok Bliss).Oct'20QUARE TREASURE

Apr 7'23 67 525R    A5 T4 2.84 6654 4th 7.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.24 Sand 3/1 LFD Cricket Pitch 29.76
Feb 24'23 66 525R    A6 T1 2.60 3344 4th 6.25L Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.39 Sand DLK One Day Dream 29.83
Feb 3'23 66 400R    S5 T2 7.55 55 5th 6.75L Outp,NvShw 21.89 Sand DLK Vinnys Luck 22.36
Jan 7'23 66 400R    S5 T5 0.00 55 5th 13.25L Imp 1,RnOn 21.70 Sand DLK Speed Model 22.63
Dec 1'22 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L 29.56 Sand DLK Quare Mini Mae *29.56

Stripes

6 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-DLK] 8 2 11Michael Doyle/Thomas Butterly (Drogheda) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Galley Gem).Sep'21GRONDO JACK TPW €610

Apr 22'23 71 525R    A6 T1 2.66 6644 4th 6.00L VSlaw,Crd 2 29.28 Sand DLK Bumblebee Reid 29.70
Apr 1'23 70 525R    A6 T3 2.56 6633 1st 1.25L Ck 1,LdNrL 29.74 Sand DLK Frankieweeflyer *29.74
Mar 16'23 68 525R    A4 T2 2.67 6544 4th 3.0L BmpSt,Crd 1 29.34 Sand DLK Diegos Trigger 29.55
Feb 24'23 69 525R    A6 T5 2.29 1233 2nd 3L Dsp 1,ClrRn 29.39 Sand DLK One Day Dream 29.60
Feb 10'23 69 400R    S7 T1 7.43 11 1st 0.5L SlAw,Ld 1 22.08 Sand DLK Dubawi *22.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
400y/366m

21:50
 Grade  

S2
Dundalk

Good Night & Safe Home To You All S2 400

Wnr €220, 2nd €65, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S2
T2 S2 S2
T3 S2 S2
T4 S2 S2
T5 S2 S2
T6 S2 S1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.60]Late-Bejayaah

TR: Liam O'Rourke[21.60-DLK] 25 4 28Saints-Of-Mochonog-Syn(Delgany Wood De Ibk.D.(Heisman-Miss Jodee).Sep'20MOCHONOG MAGIC TPW €2,620

Mar 31'23 69 350R    S2 T1 0.00 31 3rd 1L/sh EvAw,ChlRi 19.19 -.10 Slow 4/1 SPK One Sec Miya 19.17
Mar 3'23 69 525R    A2 T3 2.16 3346 6th 6.75L EvAw,Imp 2 29.22 Sand 2/1 SPK Mr Skinny Legs 29.69
Feb 9'23 68 525R    A3 T3 2.13 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.99 Sand 3/1 SPK Phoenix Angie *28.99
Oct 22'22 70 400R    S2 T2 7.36 33 2nd 3.75L EvAw,Chl 2 21.37 Sand DLK Tommys Emma 21.63
Jun 23'22 69 525R    A3 T2 2.27 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Mid 29.12 Sand 3/1 SPK Greenhall Fusion *29.12

Blue

2 [21.63]
TR: David Murray[21.63-DLK] 2 1 10Ms.Catherine Lynagh (Kells) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Blue Of Diamonds).Jun'21BLUEJIG MOUSY TPW €500

Mar 25'23 81 400R    S5 T2 7.32 22 1st 1.25L Chl1/2,LdNrL 21.63 Sand DLK Courtlough Lucy *21.63
Feb 24'23 81 400R    ON2 T1 7.53 53 3rd 6.25L SlAw,ImpRu 21.40 Sand DLK Newline Lighting 21.84
Feb 10'23 81 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.16 Sand SPK Bluejig Baron 29.44
Jan 20'23 83 350T    T1 0.00 1st 2L M 19.66 Sand SPK Bluejig Ophelia *19.66

White

3 [21.61]
TR: Willie Connolly (NI)[21.61-DLK] 9 4 00Willie Connolly (Co.Down BT32 4DD) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Cuckoo).Dec'20DROOPYS UNDERDOG TPW €1,040

Apr 15'23 83 400R    S3 T1 7.21 1st 2.25L 21.61 Sand DLK Monleek Zurich *21.61
Mar 31'23 82 350R    S2 T2 0.00 64 5th 7.5L/sh/n EvAw,Bmp 2 19.19 -.10 Slow 5/1 SPK One Sec Miya 19.64
Mar 16'23 81 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 19.23 Sand 5/2 SPK Droopys Ailsa *19.23
Feb 11'23 81 400R    S5 T2 0.00 11 1st 0.75L EvAw,Ld 1 21.70 Sand DLK Eightunderpar *21.70
Dec 17'22 78 400R    ON3 T5 7.36 11 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 21.87 Sand DLK Bannside Mixup *21.87

Black

4 [21.62]
TR: Owner[21.62-DLK] 3 0 01Andrew Johnston/Joshua Johnston (Belfas Ibk.D.(Malachi-Classic Quest).Oct'21BLACK QUEST TPW €55

Apr 21'23 73 400R    S5 T1 7.40 32 2nd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 21.31 Sand DLK Gallant Knight 21.62
Mar 10'23 73 400R    S5 T6 7.38 35 4th 5.75L ChlRu,BBlk 1 21.76 Sand DLK Proby 22.16
Feb 24'23 72 400R    ON2 T4 7.39 55 5th 2.75L/sh EP,Bmp 1 21.68 Sand DLK Bluejig Ophelia 21.88
Feb 7'23 73 525T    T6 0.00 1st 8L 30.70 Sand DBP Footfield Apollo *30.70
Jan 5'23 72 400T    T4 7.37 1st dis 22.05 Sand DLK Moss Row Holes *22.05

Orange

5 [22.63]
TR: Owner[22.63-DLK] 15 4 24Darragh Robinson (Co.Tyrone BT70 2TW) Mbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Wee Tee).Oct'20CORNAMADDY GENIE TPW €40

Mar 27'23 54 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 17.26+.15 Fast DRY Cornamaddyxpress *17.41
Dec 3'22 56 525R    A0 T6 16.81 5th 9.00L Crd1/2,Crd3/ 28.78+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Matts Maestro 29.61
Nov 5'22 56 525R    A3 T5 16.70 1st 0.75L Ld1/2,HldOn 29.63 -.40 Slow 3/1 DBP Sparkles Elle *29.23
Oct 29'22 57 525R    A3 T5 16.98 1st 0.5L FcdCk1,LdRi 29.39+.20 Fast 5/4 DBP Triggers Genie *29.59
Oct 8'22 56 335R    S4 T5 6.62 1st 0.75L ChlRu,RnOn 18.18+.10 Fast 6/4 DBP Harryannafreya *18.28

Stripes

6 [21.56]
TR: Owner[21.56-DLK] 6 1 20Eamon O'neill/Daniel M.Higgins (Co Tyrone Mbk.B.(Pestana-Cabbage).Mar'21SHANMOYLE AMY TPW €360

Apr 7'23 58 400R    S2 T3 7.12 11 3rd 1.25L/hd FAw,W 2 21.51 Sand DLK Brave Biko 21.61
Apr 1'23 60 400R    S1 T5 7.35 65 5th 8.00L/sh Imp 1,Imp 2 21.47 Sand DLK Towers Team 22.04
Feb 25'23 60 400R    S3 T5 7.23 33 3rd 5.25L A 3rd,RnOn 21.19 Sand DLK Blacklabel Hawk 21.56
Dec 10'22 60 400R    S6 T3 7.28 11 1st sh FAw,ALd 21.89 -.15 Slow DLK Hail Fellow *21.74
Aug 19'22 60 400R    ON2 T3 0.00 5th 5.50L CrdStt,Bmp 1 21.55 Sand DLK Beretta Miller 21.93

Sectional Time:First preference Res: NOPQ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


